CH \$40.00 45269

ETAS ID: TM732140

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC		04/26/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LTP NEFFSVILLE, LLC	
Street Address:	1552 Ridgely St.	
City:	Baltimore	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21230	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4526995	DRAIN SHARK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128622000

Email: luis.moreau@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Kirkland & Ellis LLP / Luis Moreau

Address Line 1: 300 N LaSalle Dr

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	38215/137
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Luis Moreau
SIGNATURE:	/Luis Moreau/
DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=Project Mario - Trademark_Release_(Neffsville) (Executed)_(85931243_1)#page1.tif source=Project Mario - Trademark_Release_(Neffsville) (Executed)_(85931243_1)#page2.tif source=Project Mario - Trademark_Release_(Neffsville) (Executed)_(85931243_1)#page3.tif source=Project Mario - Trademark_Release_(Neffsville) (Executed)_(85931243_1)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007741 FRAME: 0591

900698377

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 26th day of April, 2022, by MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC, in its capacity as

agent ("Agent"), in favor of LTP NEFFSVILLE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

("Company").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Guarantee and Collateral Agreement by and among

Company, Agent, and certain other parties, dated as of February 19, 2020 (as may have been

amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time,

the "Collateral Agreement"), Company executed and delivered that certain Trademark Security

Agreement, dated as of April 1, 2021, executed by Company in favor of Agent, which was recorded

with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on May 12, 2021 at Reel/Frame

7289/0848 (the "Trademark Security Agreement").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Collateral Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement,

Company granted to Agent a continuing first priority security interest in all of Company's right,

title, and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security

Agreement), including the trademarks described on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby, on behalf of itself and the Lenders (as defined in the

Trademark Security Agreement), (i) terminates the Trademark Security Agreement, (ii)

discharges, releases, terminates and cancels all liens and security interests granted by Company in

favor of Agent in Company's right, title, and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral,

including the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto and (iii) re-assigns to Company any

right, title or interest it may have in the Trademark Collateral, including the trademarks listed on

13438862v2 4/23/2022 10:46 AM US-DOCS\131292658.3

4975.411

Schedule A attached hereto, in each case without recourse to Agent and without representation or

warranty of any kind.

Company, and any successor to Company (including any person or entity hereafter holding

any right, title or interest in or to the Trademark Collateral), is hereby authorized to record this

Release in the USPTO.

[Signature Page Follows]

-2-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC, as Agent

Name: Patrick D. Koehl Title: Director

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
DRAIN SHARK	4526995	5/6/14

Schedule A

RECORDED: 06/02/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007741 FRAME: 0595